- -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

[

i

6/10/81:bt Introduced by: l%?%f EQWW¢I
No. : i;tl - '

ORDINANCE NO. 55&5

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation in the

amount of $59,000 to the County Road Construction
Fund for construction on 1lth Avenue N.E. Jrainage
in the amount of $4,000 from a transfer fiom

the Community Block Grant Fund, and for the 16th
Avenue South Bridge in the amount of $55,000

from the County Road Fund; making an appropriation
to the Arterial Highway Development Fund in the
amount of $60,000 for construction on 4th Avenue
S.W. from a payment from METRO; amending Ordinance
No. 5232, Section 73, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hefeby approved and adopted an approp-
riation in the amount of $59,000 to the County Road Construction
Fund for additional drainage construction on 1lth Avenue N.E. -
Drainage, C.I.P. Project No. 100779, from a contribution from
the Community Development Block Grant Fund in the amount of
$4,000; and to provide for reconstruction activities on the
léth Avenue South Bridge, C.I.P. Project No. 600379, from a
transfer from the County Road Fund in the amount of $55,000.

SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted an approp-
riation of $60,000 to the Arterial Highway Development Fund
for the construction of a pedestrian crossing on 4th Avenue S.W.,
C.I.P. Project No. 601172, from a payment from METRO.

SECTION 3. There is hereby approved and adopted an approp-
riation of $55,000 from the unemcumbered fund balance of the County
Road Fund to "Transfer to Fund 386", C.I.P. Project No. 999977
for 16th Avenue South Bridge.

SECTION 4. Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73, as amended,
is hereby amended to read as follows:

The Executive Proposed Capital Budget and Program for 1981 -

1986 is incorporated herein as Attachment No. 1 to this ordinance

with the following specified amendments, provisos, and modifications

From the several Capital Improvement project funds there are hereby
appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following

amounts for the specific projects identified and contained in




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Attachment No.
County Road Construction

County Road (CIP Only)

PROVIDED THAT:

Arterial.Highway Development

ERAT,

E

1l of this ordinance as amended and modified herein.

(t6471447747))  $4,203,747
(4$3734255%2¥%)  $3,197,572
(t65378627429y)  $1,942,419

All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No.

5232,

SECTION 5.

Attachment No.

as amended,

Program and Budget; amending Ordinance No. 5232,

1,

shall be fulfilled.

The project information sheets attached hereto

are adopted to amend and revise the 1981 Capital Improvement

Section 73,

as amended.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this xfﬁhﬁ/day of
éﬁ;a¢445/ , 1981.
PASSED this aﬁ?+&1day of

*QLLQ&Q«/, 1981.
(v

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
UNTY, WASHINGTON

[~

Chairman

ATTEST: -

(T ACTING
Clerk of the Council

Oﬁtlday of

- APPROVED thiS 1981.

(™)

ing

unty Executive




